
 

 

2019 NHHJA Year End Awards 
 

LEADLINE  
 1. Tanner Forest 
 2. Mikayla Plumpton 
 3. Makenna Maynard 
 4. Sadie Dewkett 
 5. AnaMarie Matos 
 6. Brynleigh McGillicuddy 
 
WALK TROT EQUITATION  
 1. Julia Beale 
 2. Lilian Lewko 
 3. Ella Salzmann 
 4. Estella Maynard 
 5. Riley Dixey 
 6. Wilma Riordan 
 
WALK TROT PLEASURE  
 1. Glenhaven Wonton (Estella Maynard) 
 2. Velveteen (Wilma Riordan) 
 3. As Dedicated (Jaelynn Payette-R/Hannah Buffington-O) 
 4. Panning For Gold (Julia Beale-R/Jen Phelan-O) 
 5. Oreo (Marilyn Riordan) 
 6. Wild Card (Ella Salzmann) 
 
SHORT STIRRUP EQUITATION 
 1. Jinae Sorenson 
 2. Emily Hester 
 3. Lilliana St. Pierre 
 4. Riley Rudolph 
 5. Alex Kugener 
 6. Jocelyn Plumpton 
 
LONG STIRRUP EQUITATION 
 1. Cindy Maple 
 2. Annie Citarelli 
 3. Laura Carlson 
 4. Christine Zimmer 
     Ava Quintella 
 5. Delia Beaupre 
 6. Helen Varker 
 
MODIFIED CHILDREN’S EQUITATION 
 1. Perlin Mercier 
 2. Maya Corbyn 
 3. Isabelle Wulff 
 4. Ella Kingscote 
 5. Leah Munoz 
 6. Allison Linton 
 



 

 

MODIFIED ADULT EQUITATION 
 1. Beth Palmer 
 2. Wendy Jefferson 
 3. Sarah Lent 
 4. Melissa McLucas 
 5. Lucinda Simmons 
 6. Nancy Lynch 
 
CHILDREN’S EQUITATION 
 1. Kaitlin Farrell 
 2. Noa Remo 
 3. Mia Primiano 
 4. Abigail Danielson 
 5. Bianca Caterino 
 6. Sophie Shields 
 
EQUITATION UNDER 12 
 1. Perlin Mercier 
 2. Payton Baker 
 3. Willa Lyons 
 4. Mia Solomon 
 
EQUITATION 12-14 
 1. Cassidy Exner 
 2. Grace Ducharme 
 3. Lucinda Exner 
 4. Kaitlin O’Connor 
 
EQUITATION 15-17 
 1. Jillian Spencer 
 2. Abby Zemp 
 3. Lindsey Stenmark 
 4. Allie Ferland 
 5. Maranda McCarthy 
 6. Emily Pinard 
 
ADULT EQUITATION 
 1. Jennifer Depietro 
 2. Jessica Richardson 
 3. Madyson Keeley 
 4. Marley Jordan 
     Kenna Rooney 
 5. Nicole Matos 
 6. Lauren Moffat 
 
SHORT STIRRUP HUNTER 
 1. Good Golly Miss Molly (Jinae Sorenson-R/Deanna Kravetz-O) 
 2. Rose All Day (Lilliana St. Pierre-R/Jassa Williams-O) 
 3. FSF In Like Gold (Lilly Yakovakis) 
 4. Misty Morning (Emily Hester) 
 5. Nutty Buddy (Eve Lovering-R/Deanna Kravetz-O) 



 

 

 6. PR Pandora (Jocelyn Plumpton-R/Jessica Hunt-O) 
 
 
 
 
 
SUITABLE HUNTER 
 1. Match Point (Cindy Maple) 
 2. Rock Melody (Laura Carlson) 
 3. Milwaukee Girl (Abree Murch-R/Samantha Goldstein-O) 
 4. Fairfax Colonel (Helen Varker-R/Jen Phelan-O) 
 5. Neverland (Annie Citarelli) 
 6. Benvolio (Linda Savage) 
 
BABY GREEN HUNTER 
 1. Rhiannon (Jassa Williams) 
 2. Caught Red Handed (Sophie Shields) 
 3. Zinfandel (Abby Brand) 
 4. Away Love (Maren Chapman) 
     Raw Market (Alexandra Nason) 
 5. Emydae (Alexandra Doyon/Katie Thebodeau-R/Jenny Williams-O) 
 6. Valentina (Silia Pope) 
 
MODIFIED CHILDREN’S HUNTER 
 1. Brilliant Disguise (Maya Corbin-R/Deb Wesoja-O) 
 2. Bayberry (Perlin Mercier) 
 3. Only In Dreams (Ella Kingscote) 
 4. Moulin Rouge (Victoria Kugener-R/Kathy Steege-O) 
 5. Friar Tuck (Emersyn Forde) 
 6. Three Pennies (Isabelle Wulff-R/Deb Wesoja-O) 
 
MODIFIED ADULT HUNTER 
 1. Myles To Go (Wendy Jefferson-R/JenPhelan-O) 
 2. Cassenova (Nancy Lynch-R/Nicole Couture-O) 
 3. Everest (Beth Palmer) 
 4. Ponte Vecchio (Beth McCusker) 
 5. Mardi Gras (Eugene Lee-R/Kellie Riordan-O) 
 6. Porsha (Jamie West) 
 
SPECIAL CHILD/AMATEUR ADULT HUNTER 
 1. Zandola (Bianca Caterino-R/Jassa Williams-O) 
 2. Tralfaz (Abigail Danielson-R/Deb Wesoja-O) 
 3. Show Stopper (Noa Semo) 
 4. Iceman (Jeff Muhonen) 
 5. Don Demarco (Nicole Matos-R/Marylou Buckley-O) 
 6. Boston Harbor (Sharon Jackson) 
 
OPEN SPECIAL HUNTER 
 1. Frontside (Alyssa Carpenter) 
 2. Magic Man (Brianna Skoog/Kate Lind-R/Brianna Skoog-O) 
 3. As Envisioned (Hannah Buffington) 



 

 

 4. Why Not Winston (Grace Faddoul) 
 5. DaVinci (Kenna Rooney) 
 6. Emydae (Alexandra Doyon-R/Jenny Williams-O) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
CHILDREN’S HUNTER PONY 
 1. Bayberry (Perlin Mercier) 
 2. Golddigger (Willa Lyons/Kristin Palmer-R/Kristin Palmer-O) 
 3. Orchard Hill’s Red Slipper (Payton Baker) 
 4. Crepe Suzette (Emily-Grace Linton) 
 5. Literally (Isabel Hunt) 
 6. Leap Of Faith (Mia Soloman-R/Sheryl Macleod-O) 
 
WORKING PONY HUNTER 
 1. Cookies N Cream (Kristin Palmer) 
 
CHILDREN’S HUNTER 
 1. Lovestruck HU (Jillian Spencer-R/Stephanie Spencer-O) 
 2. Kadbury Creme (Lindsey Stenmark) 
 3. Gracerusa CBF (Grace Ducharme) 
 4. Ninletto De Shalimar (Abigail Zemp) 
 5. Come Monday (Kaitlin O’Connor) 
 6. Quadalup (Lucinda Exner) 
 
AMATEUR ADULT HUNTER 
 1. Violet De Taut (Ashley Fox) 
 
PERFORMANCE HUNTER 
 *No eligible recipients 
 
HUNTER PLEASURE 
 1. Gracerusa CBF (Grace Ducharme) 
 2. Magic Man (Brianna Skoog/Brandi Skoog-R/Brianna Skoog-O) 
 3. Porsha (Allison Linton-R/Jamie West-O) 
 4. Nymeria (Kira Freilich-R/Jen Phelan-O) 
 5. Right On Time (Olivia Swett) 
 6. Getting Bold (Ellie Layton/Sarah Lent-R/Wendy Johnson-O) 
 
PONY HUNTER PLEASURE 
 1. Bayberry (Perlin Mercier) 
 2. Cookies N Cream (Kristin Palmer) 
 3. Rose All Day (Lilliana St. Pierre-R/Jassa Williams-O) 
 4. Crepe Suzette (Emily-Grace Linton) 
 5. More For Your Money (Kalyn Curtiss) 
 6. Kodak Moment (Elli Pope/Pipsa Pope-R/Pipsa Pope-O) 
 
PUDDLE JUMPER 



 

 

 1. Emilio (Celia Caron) 
 2. Scout (Dan Edwards) 
 3. Tally Ho Tinkerbell (Brittney Barton-Collins-R/Christy Collins-O) 
 4. Dakota 3E (Murphy Langevin) 
 5. Chico (Nicole Hillman-R/Jenny Williams-O) 
 6. Zoe (Darien Murphy-R/Jenny Williams-O) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
SCHOOLING JUMPER 
 1. Emilio (Celia Caron) 
 2. Opportunity Knocks (Cassidy Exner) 
 3. Tulip (Robin Marley) 
 4. Quadalup (Lucinda Exner) 
 5. Chico (Nicole Hillman-R/Jenny Williams-O) 
 6. Bravo Blue (Padan Coles) 
 
OPEN JUMPER 
 1. Opportunity Knocks (Cassidy Exner) 
 2. Stallone (Alissa Kinsey) 
 3. Perfect Game (Kimberly Romano/Hayley Anderson-R/Kimberly Romano-O) 
     Bravo Blue (Padan Coles) 
 4. Emilio (Celia Caron) 
 
 


